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SEE UNDERGRADUATE FEES ON REVERSE SIDE

2021-22 one-time

CREDIT HOURS TUITION post-pandemic
tuition credit'
1 $1,479 $43
2 $2,958 $36
3 $4,437 $129
4 $5,916 $172
5 $7,395 $215
6 $8,874 $258
7 $10,353 $301
8 $11,832 $344
9 $13,311 $387
10 $14,790 $430
11 $16,269 $473
12 $17,748 $516
13 $19,227 $559
14 $20,413 $594
15 $20,413 $594
16 $20,413 $594
17 $20,413 $594
18° $20,413 $594

GROUP Q: STUDENTS FIRST ENROLLED

SUMMER 2021-SPRING 2022

TUITION AFTER CREDIT?
This amount will be on your hill.

$1,436
$2,872
$4,308
$5,744
$7,180
$8,616
$10,052
$11,488
$12,924
$14,360
$15,796
$17,232
$18,668
$19,819
$19,819
$19,819
$19,819
$19,819

Rates published by the Bursar’s Office are approved by the Board of Regents. The Board of Regents reserves the right to
change rates at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency classification, degree and number of credit hours. Nonresident

and international undergraduate tuition is a flat rate for fall and spring regardless of the number of credit hours (1-18).

Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two closest credit hours. Dual
degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken on different campuses
including Boulder Main Campus and Continuing Education incur separate tuition and fees, and they are billed separately. Rates,

deadlines and guarantee groups may be subject to change.

' The 2021-22 Post-Pandemic Tuition Credit is a one-time tuition buy-down equal to the 202122 tuition rate increase that
will be applied to each credit hour as shown. The one-time buy-down is for 2021-22 only and is not included in CU Boulder’s

tuition guarantee.

2 This is the net tuition rate for Summer 2022 after the buy-down. This amount will be on your bill.

3 Total tuition continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18.
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SEE ENGINEERING TUITION ON REVERSE SIDE

Session A, B, BS1, BS2, Independent Study (4-5 weeks)

credit hours
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee

Bike Program Fee

Capital Construction Fee

Mental Health Resource Fee
Recreation Center Expansion Fee
Student Activity Fee

Student Computing Fee

Student Health Fee

Transit Pass Fee

Subtotal*

6 or fewer
$10.00

$15.00
$50.00
$24.19
$33.43
$86.35
$33.62
$30.34
$86.18
$369.11

7 or more
$10.00

$15.00
$100.00
$24.19
$33.43
$86.35
$67.24
$30.34
$86.18
$452.73

Session D and/or any combination of A, B, C, D, BS1, BS2,

BVS (10 weeks)
credit hours

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee
Bike Program Fee

Capital Construction Fee

Mental Health Resource Fee
Recreation Center Expansion Fee
Student Activity Fee

Student Computing Fee

Student Health Fee

Transit Pass Fee

Subtotal*

6 or fewer

$10.00
$15.00
$50.00
$48.38
$66.86
$172.70
$33.62
$60.68
$86.18
$543.42

7 or more
$10.00

$15.00
$100.00
$48.38
$66.86
$172.70
$67.24
$60.68
$86.18
$627.04

GROUP Q: STUDENTS FIRST ENROLLED
SUMMER 2021-SPRING 2022

Session C (7-8 weeks)

credit hours 6 or fewer 7 or more
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00 $10.00
Bike Program Fee $15.00 $15.00
Capital Construction Fee $50.00 $100.00
Mental Health Resource Fee $38.70 $38.70
Recreation Center Expansion Fee $53.48 $53.48
Student Activity Fee $138.16 $138.16
Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24
Student Health Fee $48.55 $48.55
Transit Pass Fee $86.18 $86.18
Subtotal* $473.69 $557.31

Maymester, Augmester, Sessions E, F: No fees
A&S (ASSET) Fee $1.32 per credit hour per semester

Applies to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences regardless of

a student’s major or program of study.

APPLICATION FEE $50
One-time nonrefundable application fee for domestic students.

NEW STUDENT FEE $232
One-time nonrefundable fee upon entering a degree program.
New domestic undergraduate students and transfers $232

FOUR YEAR TUITION GUARANTEE

Guarantees the same tuition rates for four calendar years.
Group N: first enrolled Spring 2019 or earlier

Group O: first enrolled Summer 2019, Fall 2019 or Spring 2020
Group P: first enrolled Summer 2020, Fall 2020 or Spring 2021
Group Q: first enrolled Summer 2021, Fall 2021 or Spring 2022

Students first enrolled in Summer 2022 pay Group Q rates in
Summer 2022 and then move to Group R rates (published by July)
starting in Fall 2022.

4 This amount does not include the A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee, the application fee, or the New Student Fee.



